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EXCEPTIONAL QUALITY « SERIOUS COLLECTORS « REAL RESULTS

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION

LOW EST.

HIGH EST.

BOOKS

Rupert Annual 1951 - spine replaced, internally intact. Clean

Rupert Annual 1969 - price clipped otherwise a very good copy with intact spine.

EPHEMERA

Cigarette Cards 5 Railway sets, very clean Cat Price £150+

Beermats - 70+ very clean mats from Yorkshire Breweries

Beermats - 40+ very clean, advertising various events/attractions

80 GB County Maps, reprints of WH Thoms maps of 1741. Good, album sized county maps, uncoloured, printed on quality thick paper.

The lllustrated London News ‘Coronation of Edward VII' 1902 with superb colour plates

POSTAL HISTORY/FIRST DAY COVERS

USA Cover 1930 First flight cover to French Guiana and Brazil registered, nice cachet

West Germany Lufthansa First Flights - 2 covers with special cachets and handstamp dated 1 Apr 1955 coinciding with the re-establishment of Lufthansa
Airways stamp issue (31 Mar 1955)




2 x covers issued to c¢ rate the Antarctic Research Expeditionary Team voyage in 1956/7 with explanatory notes.
10 £5 £15

BRAZIL 1906 200 Reis illustrated letter card to Argentina - Casa Moeda

BRAZIL 1906 200 Reis illustrated letter card to Uruguay - 100 adhesive
12 £3 £5

CHILE 1895 2c red Letter card to Santiago
13 £3 £5

CHILE 1903 1c Green Post card from Santiago re shipment -V Clean
14 £3 £5

INDIA 1892 East India 1 anna optd post card to Germany -
15 £3 £5

INDIA 1914 % anna KGV Post card to Bombay
16 £3 £5

MEXICO 1906 5c Letter card to Germany with 2 & 3c added -
17 £3 £5

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

LOT No. DESCRIPTION LOW EST. HIGH EST.

MEXICO 1894 10c letter card to Germany with Celaya Cancel
18 £3 £5

NHABA KGV 9 pies green post card - mint condition
19 £3 £5

NHABA KGV "z anna pale green mint post card
20 £3 £5

NATAL 1897 1d red post card from Durban to Germany
21 £3 £5

PARAGUAY 1883 2c Green letter card post internally - v Clean
22 £3 £5

PERU 1890 3c red Letter card to Callao - Local posting
23 £3 £5

QUEENSLAND 1896 1d red post card + zd green added to Germany
24 £3 £5

TRANSVAAL 1897 1d Red Post card to Germany with Jo'burg cancel
25 £3 £5

TRANSVAAL 1891 Post card to Germany from Mining Co in Brakpan
26 £3 £5

TRANSVAAL 1902 1d Post cared opt'd V R | to Germany - with censor Mark e e
27 3 5

TRANSVAAL 1902 1d Reed post card opt'd V R | to Germany
28 £3 £5

TRANSVAAL 1898 1d Letter to Germany - Reply card unused
29 £3 £5

TRAVANCOR 19th Century 4 Cash Red Post card Used -
30 £3 £5

31 Two On Active Service unstamped covers, 29th and 31st August 1945 each with an octagonal censor mark (Coimbatore) - only in use August/September £10 £20
1945. Morenweiser rated 10.

% United Nations. 1955 10th Anniversary mini sheet SG MS38, on unaddressed cover with FDC cancel, Cat £60. Res £8 e 20

STAMP ACCESSORIES & SUPPLIES

33 £5 £10
A selection (48+) of Hagner and Lighthouse Vario stock leaves, mostly 4 - 8 row but with a number of whole page and 2 row leaves. All in excellent condition.

a Book - 'A Timeless Classic' The Evolution of Machin's Icon. British Postal Museum & Archive Publication a o~
3 5 0
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Domfil Protected Fauna Thematic Stamp Catalogue in Spanish and English, 2nd Edition (20017?)

Domfil Fauna (Butterflies) Th ic Stamp Catalogue in S ish and English, 25th Edition (2001?)

Stanley Gibbons Collect Birds on Stamps Thematic catalogue 4th Edition (1996)

Iran. Persiphila Standard Philatelic Catalogue, Iran-Qajar Dynasty, 1st Edn, 2002.

COLLECTIONS & ACCUMULATIONS

Australia 2kg+ bag of Kilo-ware on paper

Australia ¥:kg+ bag of Kilo-ware on paper

New Zealand 1kg+ of mainly definitive issues on and off paper - high duplication, ideal for errors & varieties etc

Holland 340g+ kilowareon/off paper

16 page stock book housing a mostly used Ireland collection from early to 2004 and a selection of mint issues on 6 pages mostly Euro issues.

Arabia & Middle east on many pages - M/used

Brazil: An unusual collection of blocks and part sheets issued during the 1940s and 50s. featuring labels and gutter designs featured on the sheet. In some
cases, the label is the size of multiple stamps. Viewing is essential to appreciate the design quality of these pieces. Most items are unmounted mint.

Austria-Hungary Feldpost collection on 12 printed album pages includes Austria PO's abroad, Crete, Romania etc. Mostly very fine used and mint sets.

SINGLE COUNTRY SMALL LOTS

GREAT BRITAIN

Qv

1840 1d Black SG 1/3 Spacefiller, JG 3 margins with red MX but small nick on left hand margin with a vertical crease, but nice looking.

1841 2d Blue SG 13/15 x11, most look decent 3/4 margins Cat £110 min each.

1841 1d Red SG 8m/12m x 6, 3 to 4 margins with MX cancels Cat £60 each, one with no 11 in centre Cat £350, total Cat £65

1856 2d Blue SG 36a perf 16, very good/fine used Cat £250

1868 9d Bistre SG 87 good used Cat £325

1867 2/- SG 121s overprint 'specimen’ Cat £3000, has faults and no gum, but a rare stamp.
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Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION

Great Britain SG 118 - 1867 2/- Dull blue - Used Cat £200

1873 8d Orange SG 156, Lightly mounted mint Cat £1100, Very scarce in this condition but unfortunately has a crease.

1883 6d green SG 194 very good used with a FROME DE 25 84 CDS, Cat £100

Great Britain 1873 2'.d SG 41 plate No's x 25 all appear sound used.
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Great Britain SG 147- 1873 6d Grey - plate 15 - Fine used Cat £85

Great Britain SG 159 - 1880 3d on 3d - Full cds cancel slightly smudged Cat £150

Great Britain SG 168 - 1880 2d pale rose - Used Cat £110

Great Britain SG 111 - 1867 9d Bistre - Wing Margin - Good used Perfin Cat £300

Great Britain SG 103 - 1882 5/- light brown - very good used - corner bend Cat £280

Great Britain SG 141 - 2'2d mauve - plate 9 - Lightly used Cat £80

Great Britain SG 167 - 1880 12d Venetian - Fine used - overlapping small cds Cat £55

Great Britain SG169 - 1880 5d Indigo - Fine used Cat £150

Great Britain SG 125 - 1872 6d grey plate 12 - Wmk spray - Fine used Cat £275

Great Britain SG 041-2 - 1896 "zd & 1d blocks 4 opt Army Official - LH on 2 Cat £72

KGV

1911 4d SG 278 Harrison printing. Mounted mint Cat £120

1911 2/6d SG 315 Dull greyish purple, very good used with a Charing Cross April 1912 squared circle cancel. Cat £350

1911 "2d SG 322 Die A unmounted mint block of 4 Cat £32

1912 %2d SG 347 Yellow Green unmounted mint block of 4 Cat £60 for mounted mint

1912 1d SG331 Rose Pink very good used Cat £45 (scarce shade)

GB KGV range of MacKennals each with variety 'No Cross on Crown'. 5 Values in good/very good used condition Cat £370

1912 7d SG 387 Marginal unmounted mint Cat £35

1912 3/- Imperforte proof on gummed paper, unmounted mint also, range of 1d International Stamp Exhibition stamps.

1913 2/6d SG 400 Waterlow printing good/very good used Cat £150

1915 2/6d SG 406 Yellow Brown very good used Cat £225

1915 2/6d SG 407 Grey Brown good/very good used Cat £300

1915 2/6d SG 408 De-la-Rue printing with fine 'WORMLEY* 1918 CDS Cat £250

1915 5/- SG 409 De-la -Rue printing good/very good used, well centred with full perforations and with 1918 cancel Cat £350

1915 10/- SG 412 Blue De-la-Rue printing good used with full perforations Cat £900

1917 10/- SG417 Dull Grey-Blue (Deep shade) Bradbury Wilkinson printing with Registered cancel Cat £120

1918 2/6d SG 413a-415a Bradbury Wilkinson Printings 4 x values/shades each with a nice CDS cancel Cat £65 each min total £260 min

1924 and 1925 Wembley sets, SG 430/31 and 432/33, both sets very fine used. Cat £126

Great Britain SG 433 - 1925 1'.d Wembley - Fine usedCat £75

1929 £1 PUC SG 438 very fine used with 2 corner cancels. Cat £600

1934 SG 450-452 good used set of 3 Cat £150

1934 5/- S 461 Lightly mounted mint Cat £175
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KGVI

1937 1%d Coronation SG 461a with Colon Flaw, unpriced used but Cat £70 for mint
88 £10

1939 2/6d SG 476 Lightly mounted mint Cat £100
89 £15

1939 10/- SG 478 mounted mint cat £260
90 £30

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION LOW EST.

1939 10/- SG 478b unmounted mint Cat £45

1948 £1 RSW SG 494, corner marginal copy, unmounted mint Cat £40

1948 RSW SG 493/4 lightly mounted mint set of 2 Cat £40.35

1951 SG 509-512 High Values lightly mounted mint set of 4 Cat £100

QEII

1955 SG 536-539 Waterlow printing, set of 4 to £1 Lightly mounted mint Cat £250

1963 RNLI SG 639p-641p Phosphor unmounted mint set of 3 Cat £48

1963 Red Cross Centenary SG 642p-644p Phosphor unmounted mint set of 3 Cat £65

1964 Int'nl Geographical Congress SG 651p-654p Phosphor unmounted mint set of 4 Cat £30

2010 SG MS 3070 London 2010 Festival of Stamps - used on small piece with 8 May 2010 special handstamp. Cat £50, scarce.

GB QE2 80 x 1st class Xmas stamps with no postmarks.
100 £12

OFFICIALS
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£45

£12

£20

£10

£25
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1896 6d 'ARMY' SG 045 mounted mint Cat £75
101 £10

1887-90 1'2d 'GOVT PARCELS' SG 065 Lightly mounted mint, Cat £100
102 £15

1887-90 1/- "GOVT PARCELS' SG 068 very good used with 1896 CDS Cat £150, scarce.
103 £20

1896 "2d "OW OFFICIAL' SG 031 very good used Cat £110
104 £15

1896 2d "'OW OFFICIAL' SG 032 good/very good used Cat £225
105 £20

1902 1d '‘BOARD OF EDUCATION' SG 084 mounted mint Cat £180
106 £20

POSTAGE DUES

£20
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£40

£25

£35

£35

1937-38 SG D27-D34 Watermark GVII R mounted mint set of 8 Cat £225.00 £
107 30

BRITISH COMMONWEALTH

£50

‘ Aden 1937 SG 10 2 Rupees good/very good used Cat £42 a
08 8

Aden 1949 RSW 10 Rupees SG 31 unmounted mint Cat £40
109 £10

£15

£15



Aden 1949 RSW 10R Mauve Lightly mounted mint Cat £40
110 £10 £15

Ascension Is 1934 SG 21-28 used part set of 8 to 1/- on piece with Registered cancels Cat £33+
111 £4 £12

Ascension Is KGV range of very good used values to 1/- Cat £169+
12 £20 £40

Ascension Is 1938 SG 38b-47b very good lightly mounted mint set of 16 Cat £275
113 £30 £60

Ascension Is 1938 SG 45 2/6d perf 13 lightly mounted mint Cat £45
114 £8 £15

Ascension Is 1938 SG 45c 2/6d perf 13 lightly mounted mint Cat £35
115 £5 £12

Ascension Is 1938 SG 46 5/- perf 13 mounted mint Cat £100
116 £12 £25

Ascension Is 1938 SG 46a perf 13 mounted mint Cat £48
17 £8 £15

Ascension Is 1938 13 values to 1/-, one of each colour all very good used Cat £76+ as cheapest
118 £8 £20

Ascension Is 1948 RSW SG 51 10/- unmounted mint Cat £50
119 £8 £15

Ascension Is 1956 SG 57-69 lightly mounted mint set of 13 Cat £160
120 £20 £40

Ascension Is 2013 SG 1150-61 unmounted mint set of 12 Cat £34+
121 £5 £15

Ascension 1938 SG 42, 3d mounted mint without the usual heavy streaky gum, Cat £100. A key stamp.
122 £25 £35

Ascension Is - stock card containing 3 x sets (591/4, 633/6 & 1203/8) and MS 637, all unmounted mint Cat £23+
123 £4 £6

Australia — NSW. 1897 2d Emu perf 11x12, corner marginal block of four, hinge thin on one, SG 292, 3 or 4. Minimum catalogue £64
124 £10 £20

Australia — Victoria. 1898. 3/- olive-drab, wmk s/ways, SG 345, mint. Cat £180
125 £35 £50

Australia — Victoria. 1897. 5/- rosine or rose-carmine, wmk s/ways, SG 347 or 347a. Cat £225.
126 £40 £60

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION LOW EST. HIGH EST.

Australia- NSW 1897 SG 280 QV Diamond Jubilee & Hospital Charity 1d (1/-) Mounted mint Cat £40
127 £8 £20

Australia 1913 SG 17 1d and SG 19 6d, a fine used pair Cat £66+
128 £8 £20

Australia 1913 SG 8 5d with a fine SEP 8 1913 TELFORD VICTORIA CDS Cat £48+
129 £6 £18

Australia 1924 SG 77b 1%2d HALE PENCE variety very good used Cat £38
130 £7 £15

131 Australia 1924 SG 77 block of 4 with 12d HALE PENCE variety (top pair which are mounted mint) and SG 77¢ with RAL variety (bottom pair which are £10 £20
unmounted mint) Cat £48

Australia 1931 SG 135 5/- fine used Cat £25
132 £6 £12

Australia 1931 SG 135 5/- very good used Cat £25

Australia 1931 SG 136 10/- very good used but with a pulled perf at foot Cat £160
134 £25 £35

Australia 1931 SG 136s-138s 10/- to £2 mounted mint set of 3 overprinted 'SPECIMEN' Cat £90
135 £20 £40

Australia 1931 SG 131 1s 4d mounted mint Cat £55
136 £8 £15
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Australia 1931 SG 139a 6d Air overprint OS lightly mounted mint Cat £32

Australia 1931 SG 139a 6d Air overprint OS very lightly mounted mint, could be unmounted Cat £32

Australia 1932 SG 146 6d unmounted mint Cat £20 as a mounted mint stamp

Australia 1934 SG 147-149 mounted mint perf 10% set Cat £55

Australia 1934 SG 150-152 Macarthur Lightly mounted set of 3 Cat £55

Australia 1934 SG 150-152 Macarthur Lightly mounted set of 3 Cat £55

Australia 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 156-158 lightly mounted mint set of 3 Cat £42

Australia 1937 SG 195 9d 150th Anniversary unmounted mint block of 4 Cat £128

AAT 1966 SG 8-18 unmounted mint set of 11 Cat £36

Bahamas 1930 SG 126-130 Tercentenary mounted mint set of 5 with slightly yellowed gum Cat £75

Bahamas 1942 SG162-174a lightly mounted mint set of 14 Cat £90

Bahamas 1948 RSW SG 193 £1 unmounted mint Cat £22

Bahrain 1948 RSW SG 61-62 mounted mint set of 2 Cat £33

Barbados 1907 SG 53 2d Relief Fund very good used strip of 3 Cat £45

Barbados 1938 SG 248 1d perf 13 x 13%2 mounted mint with clean gum, scarce on these Cat £275

Barbados 1948 RSW SG 266 good/very good used Cat £24+

Bechuanaland Protectorate 1904 SG 70 1/- mounted mint Cat £60

Bechuanaland 1938 SG 118-128 mounted mint set of 11 Cat £110

Bechuanaland 1948 RSW SG 1136-37 unmounted mint set of 2 Cat £45+

Bermuda SG 120 - 1938 12/6d Brown and orange/ grey - very fine used

Bermuda 1875 SG 17 1d on 1/- Green very fine used Cat £250

Bermuda SG 23 - 1889 1d Rose red Wmk CA - Small paper hinged used Cat £90

British Honduras 1953-62 SG 188-90 $1 to $5 values very good used Cat £31

BAT 1984 SG 123-138 unmounted mint set of 16 Cat £17+

BAT 1993 Ships SG 218-229 unmounted mint set of 12 (small black mark on 5p value) Cat £68+

BAT - 1984 Marine Life definitive unmounted mint set Cat £17+

British Guiana 1888 SG 187 $5 very good used with an oval fiscal cancel cat £500 for a postally used example

British Guiana 1913 SG 269 96c Lightly mounted mint Cat £30

British Guiana 1948 RSW SG 323 $3 unmounted mint Cat £25

British Honduras 1948 RSW SG 164-168 Lightly mounted mint set of 2 Cat £30
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LOT No. DESCRIPTION LOW EST. HIGH EST.

British Occupation of Italian Colonies 1943 SG M11-M21 MEF overprints mounted mint set of 11 Cat £90
167 £12 £20

British Occupation of Italian Colonies 1948 SG E1- E12 BMA ERITREA overprints mounted mint set of 13 Cat £75 e a
168 10 20

British Occupation of Italian Colonies 1950 SG E13-E25 BMA ERITREA overprints mounted mint set of 13 Cat £100 e e
169 15 25

British Occupation of Italian Colonies 1950 Cyrenaica SG 136-148 lightly mounted mint set of 13 Cat £225, a good set a a
170 25 55

British Occupation of Italian Colonies 1943 Somalia - SG S1-S9 EAF overprints mounted mint set of 9 Cat £55
171 £8 £20

British Occupation of Italian Colonies 1951 SG E30-E32 BMA ERITREA overprints mounted mint high values 2 sh 50 cts to 10/- Cat £72 a a
172 10 25

British Solomon Islands 1939 SG 60-72 mounted mint definitive set of 13 plus additional 2d and 3d shade varieties. Cat £118
173 £20 £30

British Solomon Is 1965 SG 112-116 unmounted mint set of 15 Cat £55
174 £8 £15

British Virgin Is 1964 SG 178-192 unmounted mint set of 15 Cat £85
175 £10 £20

Brunei SG 30 - 1907 25c Brown/blue - Small paper hinge remainder Cat £32
176 £8 £12

Burma 1938-40 SG 26 3 Anna's mounted mint Cat £18
177 £4 £10

Canada 1897 Jubilee ¥z ¢ SG 121 good/very good used Cat £75
178 £8 £15

Canada 1897 Jubilee 8c SG 130 very good used Cat £65
179 £7 £15

Canada 20c SG S6 Special Delivery mounted mint £45

Canada 1906 Postage Dues SG D5 4c Mint (Hinged) original gum Cat £50, a nice stamp
181 £12 £20

Cayman Is 1938 SG 126 perf 14 10/- unmounted mint Cat £35
182 £6 £12

Cayman Is 1938 SG 126a perf 112 x 13 10/- Lightly mounted mint Cat £45

Cayman Is 1938 SG 126 and 126a both perforation varieties fine used Cat £31
184 £5 £12

Cayman Is 1950 SG 145 2/- fine used marginal block of 4 Cat £80 as singles
185 £10 £20

Cayman Is 1950 SG 146 5/- fine used marginal block of 4 Cat £60 as singles

Ceylon 1938 SG 397a 5 rupees lightly mounted mint Cat £50
187 £8 £20

Cyprus 1938 SG 151-163 very good used set of 19 Cat £65
188 £8 £20

Cyprus 1955 SG 173-187 mounted mint set of 15 Cat £140

Cyprus 1955 SG 173-187 very good used set of 15 Cat £85
190 £15 £20

Cyprus (Turkish). 1974 Small piece with 70 mill block of 10, pmk Lefkosa 18 XIl 74, SG 7/Mi 7, Cat £170/€300
191 £20 £40

Dominica 1954 SG 140-158 (no second 48 ¢ SG 155) very good used set Cat £65+
192 £10 £20
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Egypt 1947 'Air' SG 323-333 set of 12 with a range of unmounted and mounted mint Cat £27.50

GB used abroad -Egypt SG Z41 5/- Rose - Plate 1- Fine used but trimmed sides - B01 cancel Cat £250 - good spacefiller

Falkland Is 1912 SG 62/62c 2d very good used strip of 4 Cat £64 for cheapest shade.

Falkland Is 1929 SG 116-122 good/very good used set of 7 Cat £80+

Falkland Is 1929 SG 122a 1/- mounted mint Cat £38

Falkland Is SG 150 2'%d in fine used block of 4 with Port Stanley CDS of first day of issue, 14/4/41. Perforations are completely separated vertically on the
top two stamps. Cat £18

Falkland Is SG 153 3d in fine used block of 4 with Port Stanley CDS of first day of issue, 14/4/41. Cat £34

Falkland Is 1948 RSW SG 166-67 unmounted mint set of 2 Cat £92

Falkland Is 1960 SG 207 £1 very good used Cat £30

Falkland Is 1968 SG 232-245 Lightly mounted mint definitive set of 14 Cat £75

Falkland Is 1968 SG 232-245 very good used definitive set of 14 Cat £50

Falkland Is 1971 Decimal Surcharges SG 263-275 unmounted mint definitive set of 13 Cat £27

Falkland Is 1971 Decimal Surcharges SG 263-275 fine used definitive set of 13 Cat £25+

Falkland Is 1972 SG 276-295 unmounted mint definitive set Cat £31+ as cheapest type

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION
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Falkland Is 1972 SG 276-295 very good used definitive set Cat £35+ as cheapest type

Falkland Is 1974 SG 293-295 change of watermark- unmounted mint definitive set of 3 Cat £35

Falkland Is 1984 Butterflies SG 469a-83a fine used definitive set of 15 Cat £20+

Falkland Is 1998 Birds SG 804-815 unmounted mint definitive set of 12 all 39’2 mm x 23", mm Cat £49+

Falkland Is 2003 Birds SG 954-966 unmounted mint definitive set of 12 plus SG 966 self adhesive NVI Cat £57+

Falkland Is 2008 Aircraft SG 1096-1107 mounted mint definitive set of 12 Cat £53+

Falkland Is 2012 Whales SG 1231-1242 mounted mint definitive set of 13 Cat £48+

Fiji 1938 £1 SG 266b unmounted mint Cat £65

Fiji 1948 RSW SG 271 5/- unmounted mint Cat £18

Gambia 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 141-144 set of 4 x blocks of 4, 2+ unmounted mint sets, otherwise lightly mounted mint. Cat £96

Falkland Is Ships SG 567-582 mounted mint definitive set of 16 Cat £79+

Falkland Is Marine Life SG 701-712 unmounted mint set of 12 Cat £50+
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Gibraltar 1938 SG 127 1/- perf 14 mounted mint Cat £45
219 £6 £15

Gibraltar 1938 SG 131 £1 mounted mint Cat £45
220 £8 £18

Gibraltar 1948 RSW SG 135 £1 unmounted mint Cat £60
221 £8 £20

Gibraltar. 1953. 22d, 2/- (pair) and 10/- on piece. SG 149, 155x2, 157. Cat (cheapest shades) £65+.
222 £10 £25

Gibraltar 3 x MS (808, 861 & 1061) and SG 1016-19 in se-tenant strip, all unmounted mint - total Cat £24
223 £4 £6

Gilbert & Ellice Is 1948 RSW SG 58 £1 unmounted mint Cat £18
224 £4 £9

Gold Coast 1908 SG 70 1d in corner marginal unmounted mint block of 4 Plate No 1 Cat £40+ for basic mounted mint stamps
225 £6 £15

GB used abroad - Gibraltar SG Z39 - 1877 G Britain 4d olive green plate 16 Cancelled A26 Cat £140
226 £15 £28

Gold Coast 1907 SG 59 2d in marginal unmounted mint block of 4 Plate No 2 Cat £56+ for basic mounted mint stamps £ e
227 8 18

Grenada 1883 SG 34a 6d - 2 x Tete-beche (vertical pair) on piece/part registered cover, Cat £160. A scarce unusual item a a
228 30 50

Grenada 1948 RSW SG 166-67 unmounted mint set of 2 Cat £24+
229 £5 £12

Hong Kong 1862 SG 3 12c No watermark very good used Cat £75
230 £10 £20

Hong Kong 1863 SG 19a 96¢ very good used Cat £70
231 £10 £20

Hong Kong 1904 SG 86 $1 very good used Cat £50
232 £6 £15

Hong Kong 1907 SG 91-98 very good used part set of 8 values to 50c Cat £150
233 £20 £35

Hong Kong 1921 SG 131 $3 very good used Cat £85
234 £10 £25

Hong Kong 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 133-136 lightly mounted mint set of 4 Cat £55
235 £10 £20

Hong Kong 1938 SG 140-162 good/very good used set of 23 Cat £250
236 £30 £60

Hong Kong 1941 Centenary SG 163-168 mounted mint set of 6 Cat £90
237 £10 £20

Hong Kong 1948 UPU 7th Anniversary SG 173-176 lightly mounted mint set of 4 Cat £50
238 £8 £20

Hong Kong 1969 SG 196-210 unmounted mint set of 15 except for 3 values (£1, $2 & $20) Cat £160
239 £20 £40

o Hong Kong 1994 SG SB33 $38 History of Hong Kong Definitive Stamps booklet with 3 x booklet panes face value $30.80 a =
5 5

Hong Kong SG 429 - 1982 - $20 QE Il - Part cds cancel
241 £2 £4

Hong Kong KGVI Stamp Duty 50c mint block of 4 (bottom two are unmounted mint).
242 £7 £12

243 Hong Kong 2005 (2004 Lunar Year) SG MS 1296¢ (SG MS 1212c Year of the Ram and Year of the Monkey $50 values but embossed in gold and silver foil £10 £20
with certificate of authenticity) MS 1212c is Cat £55

Hong Kong SG 24 - 1880 - 5¢ on 18 cents opt - Fine used Cat £65
244 £7 £12

Hong Kong SG 5 - 1862 24c Green - No wmk - Very fine used Cat £120
245 £15 £25

Hong Kong SG 2- 1862 4c Orange - No wmk - Very fine used Cat £85
246 £10 £18

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION




Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

LOT No. DESCRIPTION LOW EST. HIGH EST.

Hong Kong SG 29 - 1880 5c Pale blue - Fine used Cat £55
247 £10 £15

India - Idar State 1944 Booklet SG SB10a complete unmounted mint booklet Cat £150, a very scarce item
248 £25 £50

India - Jind SG 078 - 1939 1%; annas - Vert pair - MNH
249 £10 £20

India - Travancore SG O66A & 67A - Officials - unused - No gum Cat £126
250 £12 £25

Ireland 1922 SG 1-9 very good used set of 8 Cat £110
251 £12 £20

Ireland 1922 Red Overprints 2%d SG 4b, 6d SG 6b and 9d SG 8b all very good usd Cat £79+
252 £10 £20

Ireland SG D5 - 1/2d Deeep blue green - Lightly hinged
253 £5 £9

Jamaica 1938 SG 121-133b Definitive mounted mint set of 18 Cat £150
254 £20 £40

Jamaica 1948 RSW SG 143-144 lightly mounted mint set of 2 Cat £29+
255 £5 £12

Jamaica 1948 RSW SG 143-144 very good used set of 2 Cat £75+
256 £10 £25

Jamaica 1956 SG 159-174 unmounted mint definitive set of 16 Cat £120
257 £20 £40

Jamaica 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 117 1/- block of 4 with oval 'KINGSTON' cancel. Two top perforations slightly split Cat £104 a a
258 15 20

KUT 1938 10c SG134c Perf 14 Lightly mounted mint Cat £130
259 £15 £30

KUT1948 RSW SG 157-158 mounted mint set of 2 Cat £51
260 £10 £20

Kuwait 1948 SG 73a 10 Rupees Lightly mounted mint Cat £60
261 £10 £20

Kuwait 1950 SG 91 5 Rupees Lightly mounted mint Cat £35
262 £5 £10

Kuwait 1950 SG 92 10 Rupees unmounted mint Cat £60
263 £10 £20

Leeward Islands SG 113a - 1944 10/- KGVI green/red cancel St Kitts Cat £500
264 £65 £100

Leeward Is SG 126-35, mounted mint part set of 10 to 24c (3c, 4c &12c appear unmounted), also includes SG 125 mint. Cat £20
265 £3 £9

Malaya -Straits Settlements 1972 SG 17 claret 30c mounted mint stc £500
266 £75 £150

Malta 1948 RSW SG 249-250 very good used set of 2 Cat £45+
267 £6 £15

Malta 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 210-213 very good used set of 4 Cat £45

Mauritius 1859-61 SG 33 6d mounted mint, no gum (hinged) Cat £48

Mauritius 1876-79 SG 77 and 1877 SG 77 'HALF PENNY" overprints both mounted mint (hinged) Cat £20
270 £5 £10

Mauritius1904 SG E4 15c on 15¢c Express Delivery mounted mint (hinged) stc £850
271 £100 £200

Mauritius 1913-22SG 200 50c mounted mint (hinged) Cat £50
272 £8 £20

Mauritius 1969-73 Definitive fine used set SG 382-399 Cat £45
273 £7 £12

Montserrat 1938 SC101a-112 Definitive mounted mint set of 12 Cat £110
274 £15 £30

Montserrat 1953 SG 136a-149 Definitive mounted mint set of 15 Cat £80
275 £10 £25



276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

291

292

293

294

295

296

297

298

299

300

301

Montserrat 1965 SG 160-176 Definitive unmounted mint set of 17 Cat £35

Montserrat 1916-22 SG 59 5/- mounted mint (hinged) Cat £65

Morocco Agencies 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 217 2d unmounted mint block of 9 with value nearly missing on 2 stamps

Muscat 1944 Officials SG 01-010 Lightly mounted mint Cat £35

Natal 1904-08 SG 155 1/- mounted mint (hinged) with tone spot Cat £85

Natal 1904-08 SG 156 2/- mounted mint (hinged) Cat £75

Newfoundland 1931 Air SG 197 $1 mounted mint (hinged) Cat £80

Newfoundland 1911-16 Coronation issue SG 124 9c (heavily toned) and SG 125 10c both mounted mint (hinged) Cat £88+

Newfoundland 1897 400th Anniv of Newfoundland SG 78 35¢c mounted mint (hinged) Cat £70

New Guinea 1925-31 Officials OS overprint SG 029/30 1/- & 2/- (key stamp) unmounted mint values Cat £50+

New Zealand 1873 ‘%d dull rose with wmk, Perf 12.5 m.m. stc £225

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION

Nigeria 1948 RSW SG 63 5/- unmounted mint Cat £18

North Borneo 1897 SG 102 8c Perf 14 unmounted mint Cat £90

North Borneo 1909-23 SG 176a 24c deep lilac mounted mint (hinged) Cat £60

North Borneo 1948 RSW SG 350-351 unmounted mint set of 2 Cat £35+

Nyasaland 1913 £1 SG 98, very good used but cancel is fiscally used and bottom left side has trimmed perfs. A very good spacefiller. Cat £200

St Helena 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 124-127 mounted mint set of 4 Cat £38

St Helena 1938-44 mounted mint selection (8 values to 1/-, no SG 135, 135a or 136a) includes key stamp SG 135. A few with faults but SG 135 appears
sound. Cat £97

St Helena 1998 Ships SG 766-777 Definitive unmounted mint set of 12 Cat £53+

St Helena 2010 Birds SG 636/47 unmounted mint set of12 Cat £32

St Kitts & Nevis 1938 SG 68a-77f Definitive mounted mint set of 12 Cat £110

St Vincent 1938 SG 149-159 Definitive mounted mint set of 15 Cat £60

Samoa 1945 SG 208 5/- New Zealand Postal Fiscal stamp with overprint WESTERN SAMOA , mounted mint Cat £21

Samoa 1945 SG 191 (Cat £75) or 194b (Cat £150) 10/- New Zealand Postal Fiscal stamp with overprint WESTERN SAMOA, could well be SG 194b mounted
mint. Priced as cheapest

Sarawak 1950 SG 183 to 185 $1-$5 all Lightly mounted mint Cat £123

Sarawak 1950 SG 171-185 good/very good used definitive set of 15 plus 10c SG 186t Cat £123

£7

£8

£10

£7

£8

£10

£10

£8

£10

£8

£25

LOW EST.

£4

£15

£8

£7

£15

£7

£20

£10

£6

£15

£10

£5

£10

£20

£20

£15

£20

£20

£15

£15

£20

£25

£20

£30

£20

£50

HIGH EST.

£8

£35

£20

£25

£17

£40

£25

£10

£30

£20

£10

£25

£45

£45



Sarawak 1955 SG 188-202 very good used definitive set of 15 Cat £28
302 £7 £15

Sierra Leone 1904-5 SG 91 3d mult crown wmk, block of 4 un-mounted mint, some toning. Cat £220
303 £25 £40

Singapore. 1990 Year Book.
304 £8 £15

Somaliland Protectorate 1921 SG 84 3 Rupees Lightly mounted mint Cat £65
305 £10 £20

Somaliland Protectorate 1942 SG 105-116 unmounted mint definitive set to 3R, 5R is mounted mint Cat £55
306 £10 £20

Somaliland Protectorate 1951 SG 125-135 New Currency overprints unmounted mint definitive set, scarce in this condition Cat £55
307 £10 £20

South Africa 1938 SG76-79 VOORTREKKER, set of 4 fine used pairs/units Cat £50
308 £7 £15

South Africa 1942 SG 97-104 War Effort, set of 8 unmounted mint units, scarce in this condition Cat £50
309 £7 £15

South Africa. 1937 1/- Coronation ‘missing hyphen’ flaw, SG75a, mounted mint Cat £80
310 £10 £20

South Africa. 1942 War Effort 2d 'line on cap' flaw mounted mint Cat £80
311 £10 £20

South Africa 1937 SG 022 (Inverted wmk) 1'%d Official, un-mounted mint Cat £50
312 £10 £20

South Africa 1942-4 War Effort SG 100d 2d Violet in pars (4) or strips (4), each including the 'line on cap’ variety. Un-mounted mint, generally fine. Cat £600
313 £80 £140

Southern Rhodesia 1964 SG 92-105 very good used definitive set of 14 Cat £45
314 £6 £15

Sudan 1903-12 OSGS Officials SG 04 10 pi unmounted mint block of 4 Cat £100
315 £15 £25

Sudan 1903-12 OSGS Officials SG O10a 5 pi ‘Malformed O' unmounted mint but creased. With SG 010 'normal’ overprint for comparison Cat £60
316 £6 £10

Swaziland 1889 SG 9 10/- ‘Swazieland' overprint - lightly mounted mint Cat £7,500 most probably a forged overprint but a good space filler of a rare stamp.
317 £10 £30

Swaziland 1948 RSW SG 46 & 47 lightly mounted mint set of 2 Cat £40+
318 £6 £15

Swaziland 1956 SG 53-64 lightly mounted mint definitive set of 12 Cat £120
319 £20 £40

Swaziland 1962 SG 90-105 unmounted mint definitive set of 16 Cat £60
320 £12 £30

Tanganyika 1922 SG 74-83 mounted mint part set of 9 values to 1/-, no SG 80 40c and 1925 SG 90-92 10c to 30 all mounted mint Cat £99+
321 £15 £30

Tristan da Cunha 1952 SG 1-12 unmounted mint definitive set of 12 Cat £140
322 £30 £60

Tristan da Cunha 1954 SG 14-27 unmounted mint definitive set of 14 Cat £90
323 £20 £40

Tristan da Cunha 1960 SG 28-41 mounted mint definitive set of 14 Cat £75
324 £10 £30

Tristan da Cunha 2012 Shackleton-Rowett Expedition 1921-2 SG 1059-62 unmounted mint set of 4 x 10 in sheetlets Cat £150 e £
325 15 30

50 Tristan da Cunha 2013 60th Anniversary Coronation SG 1072-76 unmounted mint set of 5 x 8 in sheetlets Cat £104 o =
5

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

LOT No. DESCRIPTION LOW EST. HIGH EST.

Tristan da Cunha 2014 Ships & Explorers SG 1092-95 unmounted mint set of 4x 8 Cat £80+
327 £10 £30




328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

Tristan da Cunha 2014 Royal Chri: i SG 1096-99 ited mint set of 4 x 8 Cat £88+

Tristan da Cunha 2014 190th anniversary of Earle's Visit SG 1105-08 unmounted mint set of 4 x 10 in sheetlets Cat £80

Trucial States 1961 SG 1-11 mounted mint set of 11 Cat £75

Canada 1935 Silver Jubilee SG 335-340 used set of 6 on piece with 4 MAY 1935 CDS cancels (1st day of issue) Cat £35

Ascension Is 1948 RSW SG 50-51 lightly mounted set of 2 in blocks of 4 Cat £202

Falkland Is 1878 4d SG 2, no watermark. Good/very good used Cat £160

Falkland Is 1912 SG 60-65b lightly mounted mint set of 6 to 1/-Cat £78.75

WITHDRAWN

Northern Rhodesia 1938-52 SG 25-45 very good used set of 21 Cat £190

Northern Rhodesia 1938-52 SG 44 10/- very good used Cat £45

Northern Rhodesia 1963 SG 75-88 mounted mint set of 14 Cat £65

St Helena 1922 SG 99f 1'2d Deep Carmine Red with the normal streaky gum, Cat £95

South Africa 1933 5/- SG 64 fine used pair with part 1943 CDS Cat £80

EUROPE

Aland - A selection of unmounted mint sets and singles incl booklets cat £65+ on 3 stock cards

Austria SG 41 - 1863 - 5k Rose - Very good centred cancel. Cancel 1/7 no year

Belgium SG P73 - 1882 15¢ Railway stamp -MNH

Belgium SG 99b - 1905 10c Bright Rose red - Hinged Cat £1700

WITHDRAWN

Cat €150

Czechoslovakia. 1966 set of 5 mini sheets of 4, Mi 1668-72 kleinb
the stamps are fine u/m

Denmark SG 18 - 1858 - 8k Green - 4 Margins - Fine used

Faroe Is 3 x MS (89. 136 & 226) all unmounted mint Cat £31+

Finland SG 41 - 1866 40 pen Rose on pale rose - All teeth - Superb used Cat £200

Fiume - Sas 146 10 Lire on 20c Ochre - Very good used Cat £850 - Martinas Certificate

Fiume 1919 60c carmine Port unmounted mint - imperf at top Sass. A43c €250 - Petric certificate

Fiume 5c¢ & 10c imperf. proofs Sass. S. 23 €1000 - (5¢ has small p”’) no gum with Raybaudi certificate

France 1918 SG 378 Red Cross Very good used Cat £85

France 1930 SG 480 Sinking Fund Lightly Mounted mint Cat £120

France 1936 SG 563-566 Intellectuals Fund lightly mounted mint set of 4 Cat £44+

France 1936 'UNEMPLOYMENT' SG 563-566 good/very good used set of 4 Cat £39

cat €120 as singles). The sheets have some marks at bottom, but

£10

£10

£10

£6

£50

£18

£10

£0

£20

£8

£8

£10

£10

£7

£4

£3

£150

£0

£10

£40

£4

£25

£125

£30

£130

£10

£15

£5

£8

£30

£30

£20

£12

£70

£30

£20

£0

£40

£15

£15

£20

£20

£12

£6

£5

£180

£0

£20

£60

£8

£50

£150

£50

£200

£30

£30

£12



357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

370

371

372

373

374

375

376

377

378

379

380

381

382

383

France 1936 100th Flight Franc-S. America SG 553/54 very good used set of 2. key set Cat £186

France 1936 Paris Exhibition SG 555-560 mounted mint set of 6 Cat £74+

France 1937 Museum SG 586/87 lightly mounted mint set of 2 Cat £220

France 1940 SG 662-665 War Charities set of 4 very good used Cat £37+

France 1948 Relief Fund SG 1028-35 unmounted mint set of 8 Cat £33+

France 1949 Air SG1055-1059 very good used set of 4 Cat £66+

France 1950 Relief Fund SG 1095-1000 unmounted mint set of 6 Cat £124+

France 1950 Relief Fund SG 1095-1000 Fine used set of 6 Cat £112+

France 1951 Relief Fund SG 1113-1119 unmounted mint set of 6 Cat £78

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION

France 1952 Relief Fund $G1151-1156 unmounted mint set of 6 Cat £78

France 1952 Relief Fund SG1151-1156 Fine used set of 6 except for 30 fr slogan cancel Cat £75

France 1953 Relief Fund SG 1172-1177 unmounted mint set of 6 Cat £92

France 1954 Air SG 1194-1197 very good/fine used set of 4 Cat £50+

France 1955 Relief Fund SG 1253-1255 unmounted mint set of 6 Cat £217+

France 1955 Relief Fund SG 1253-1255 fine used set of 6 Cat £188+

France 1956 Relief Fund SG 1291-1296 very good/fine used set of 6 Cat £63+

France SG 378 - 1918 15¢ +5c Red Cross - Fine used

France Cer 2055 - 1979 1 fr Auray - Imperf - unmounted mint

France, 1937. PTT Sport and Leisure set of 3 as épreuve (proofs). Cat €300.

France 1924 Olympic Games SG 401/4 mounted mint set Cat £50

France card of 24 1852-53 SG 38/39 25c deep blue/pale blue all good used 2/3/4 margins - postmark interest? Cat £1,152 as cheapest

France 1942 National Relief Fund part set - top 4 values unmounted mint Cat £22+

France 1938 SG 612 Football World Cup 1f 75¢ good used Ct £18

France 1939 SG 640 Photographic Centenary 2f 25¢c fine used Cat £8

France 1930 International Colonial Exhibition SG 492 mint no gum Cat £60

France 1930 International Colonial Exhibition SG 492 d mint Cat £60

France 1923-26 SG 400b marginal unmounted mint Cat £29

£20

£10

£30

£5

£5

£8

£15

£12

£8

LOW EST.

£8

£6

£12

£6

£25

£20

£7

£12

£7

£25

£7

£10

£5

£3

£2

£3

£6

£5

£40

£20

£50

£12

£12

£15

£25

£25

£20

HIGH EST.

£20

£15

£30

£15

£55

£50

£15

£22

£15

£35

£12

£20

£8

£6

£4

£5

£9



384

385
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388
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391

392

393

394

395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

France 1949-50 Air SG 1059 1000f very fine used Cat £40

France 1961 French Art SG 1551-54 mounted mint (hinged) Cat £24+

France 1969 25th Anniv 'Resistence and Liberation' SG 1834-40 mounted mint (hinged) set of 6 Cat £14

France 1960 Red Cross SG 1488-93 mounted mint set of 6 (hinged) Cat £28+

France 1962 Red Cross SG 1577-82 unmounted mint set of 6 Cat £24+

France 1951 SG 1138/39 40f & 50f Fine Used Cat £16

France 1951 National Relief Fund SG 1116/18 Top 3 values unmounted mint Cat £45

France Yt Tax 9 - 1871 60c Blue - 4 margins - Very fine used Cat £135

St Pierre & Miquelon 1962 500f SG 420 unmounted mint Cat £130

Germany 1923 Relief Fund SG 257-259 very good used set of 3 - genuine cancels. Cat £195

Germany 1926 Air 15pf to 2M SG 394-398 mounted mint part set of 5 values, no SG 392/93 or 399. Cat £99+

Germany - Allied Occupation - Block 4 x SHAEF S1 red opt'd DM 2 - S1 blocked - SCARCE

Germany 1930 Welfare Fund SG 465-468 very good used set of 4 but 15pf has short corner. Cat £184+

Germany 1932 Welfare SG 485-489 good used set of 3 Cat £150

Germany 1937 Culture Fund SG MS 635 very good used Cat £20

Germany 1936 'Brown Ribbon' SG MS618 fine used Cat £23

Germany 1937 ‘Brown Ribbon' SG 637a fine used Cat £160

Germany 1939 Danzig surcharges SG 704-717 fine used set of 14 Cat £284+

Germany 1945 12th Anniv 3rd Reich SG 597/8 lightly mounted mint set of 2 Cat £28

German States Baden 1948 Allied Occ. French Zone Imperf without gum SG MSFB 45a stc £140

Germany. 1939 Deutsches Reich overprints on Danzig stamps, set of 14, cds used. SG704-17/Mi. 716-729. Cat £87.

German States - Saxony SG 29 - 10gr Deep blue - 4 Margins Fine used Cat £500

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION
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Gerrman States - Saxony SG 4 - 1851 2 Pfg green - White paper - No gum - Space filler Cat £1300

German States - Brunswick SG 33 - 1865 2 Gr Blue - pair Lightly hinged on both Cat £30

GERMAN EAST AFRICA - SG 14 x 3 - 1896 50pfg opt'd - Very fine used - inc jangani cancel Cat £140+

GERMAN EAST AFRICA - SG 44 & 44a - 1905 3 Rupien Yachts - Extremely lightly mounted mint Cat £125

CAROLINE ISLANDS -Mi 17 - 1901 2 Mark Yacht blue - Fine used - signed Cat £120

£8

£5

£4

£5

£5

£4

£8

£15

£20

£25

£12

£20

£20

£20

£6

£6

£20

£30

£5

£15

£30
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£30

£5

£20

£15

£15

£15

£12

£7

£12

£12

£7

£15

£27

£40

£45

£25

£30

£40

£40

£10

£10

£40

£60

£10

£25

£50

HIGH EST.

£60

£8

£40

£30

£30
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421
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CAROLINE ISLANDS - Mi 18 - 1901 - 3 mark yacht - Very fine used - signed Bothe Cat £200

Germany - Allied Occupation - Block 4 x SHAEF S1 red opt'd Eine Deutsche Mark - SCARCE

CAROLINE ISLANDS - SG 18- 21 - a values to 80pf Yachts - Fine used Ttal Cat £100+

CHINA - 1898 2 x SG 3 ,4 & 6 - all Fine used Total Cat £120

CHINA - Mi 46 | Aa - 1905 1% dollars on 3 Mark - Fine used - Signed

CHINA - SG 33A - 1901 3 Mark overprinted CHINA in red -Appears MNH

CHINA - Mi 44 ii - 1905 "% dollar on 1 mark brihgt rose - never hinged

CHINA - Mi36A - 1905 1%z Dollar on 3 Mark - Very good used - signed

China - SG 45 - 1905 2% Dollar on 5 Mark - extremely lightly hinged (Cat £160)

CHINA - SG 42a - 1905 "2 dollar on 1 mark - Never hinged (Cat £120)

CHINA -(KIAUTCHOU CDS 2/9/01)- SG 5 and SG 6 used on piece. Cat £130

CHINA - Mi Pvla - 1900 5pfg Kiautscou Cancelled Peking - signed Bothe (Cat £425)

KIAUTCHOU - SG 19 - 1901 1 Mark yacht - Appears never hinged

KIAUTCHOU - SG 29 - 1905 40 cents yacht - Very fine used

KIAUTCHOU - SG 41 - 1901 1 dollar yacht - Very fine used - signed on reverse

KIAUTCHOU - SG 31a - 1905 1 dollar yacht - hinged twice (Cat £190)

KIAUTCHOU - Sg 40 & 41 - 1905-8 2 & 1 dollar values - Good used (Cat £185)

KIAUTCHOU - SG 42 - 1% dollar yacht - good use d- 26 x 17 - signed on reverse (Cat £275)

MARIANNA - Mi 3i - 1899 10pfg red opt'd on large piece - Superb used - signed

MARIANNA - Mi 6ii - 1899 50 pfg marginal opt'd on large piece - Superb used - signed

MARSHALL IS - Mi 3 Il a - 1897 10c red with SCH opt - Never hinged

MARSHALL IS - Mi 9b - 1900 10 pfg deep carmine, slightly off centre, hinged - signed

MARSHALL IS - Mi 4ii - 1897 20 pfg Germanica blue opt'd - Very fine used

MARSHALL IS - SG G23 - 5 Mark yacht - hinged - small green paper hinge remainder

MOROCCO - Mi 22 ii - 1902 15 Piaster on 3 Mark - Corner copy Never hinged

MOROCCO - Mi 32B - 1905 3p 75cts on 3 Mark - Corner copy - Never hinged

MOROCCO - SG 22 - 1903 - 2 pes 50 on 2 Mark - very fine used

MOROCCO - SG 5 -6 - 1899 25 & 50 Pfg opt Very fine used

MOROCCO - SG 5 -6 - 1899 25 & 50 Pfg opt'd - Never hinged

MOROCCO - SG 45 - 1906 50 c on 40 Pfg - Fine used (Cat £200)

MOROCCO - SG 49 - 1906 2 pes 50 on 2 Mark Very fine used (Cat £250)

£30

£20

£15

£15

£20

£20

£10

£15

£20

£20
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£45
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£25
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£12
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£30

£30

£50

£30

£30

£35

£35

£40

£20

£50

£40

£45

£40

£80

£25

£25

£45

£45

£75

£70

£75

£32

£28

£35

£40

£30

£40

£30

£60

£60



MOROCCO - SG 50 - 1906 6pes 25 on 5 Mark - Very lightly hinged (Cat £170)
442 £20 £50

NEW GUINEA - SG 5 & 6 - 1897 - 25 & 50pfg - Fine used Cat £155
443 £15 £25

NEW GUINEA - SG 7 - 14 - 1901 values - Possible pmk interest
444 £15 £25

SAMOA - Mi 19 - 1900 5 Mark yacht - Hinged - signed (Cat £225)
445 £25 £45

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION LOW EST. HIGH EST.

SAMOA - Mi V 48d- 1890 20 pfg blue - on large piece cancelled Jaluit -
446 £20 £40

SAMOA - mi 9 - 1914 9d on 80pfg Germanica, very fine used on large piece
447 £20 £40

SAMOA - SG 6 1900 50 pfg opt'd on large piece - Superb used - Signed
448 £12 £25

SAMOA - SG G5 - 25 Pfg opt'd on large piece - signed x 2
449 £12 £25

TOGO -SG9 - 1915 5¢ Green Yacht opt - HLO - Lightly Hinged - signed Cat £1200
450 £150 £200

TOGO - Ceres 56 - 1915 5¢c Green Yacht - Mint Signed - Hinge left on
451 £25 £50

TURKEY - Card of 15 x 1905 used values to 5 Piasters on 1 Mark - Duplication
452 £20 £30

TURKEY - SG 58 - 1905 25 Piaster on 5 Mark - very fine used
453 £10 £28

TURKEY - German Pos - SG 32 - 1902 5 Piaster in 1 Mark - Very fine used (Cat £150)
454 £20 £45

TURKEY - Mi 3a - 1884 - 20 pfg opt's - 1 piaster - hinged (Cat £100)
455 £15 £30

Turkey - Mi 34b - 1905 15 Piaster Never hinged - Marginal (Cat £100)
456 £15 £30

Greece 1926 'Air' SG 406-409 lightly mounted mint set of 4. Cat £85+
457 £10 £20

Holland SG 8 - 1864 5c blue - well centred and fine used - Par Franco cancel

Holland SG 15a -1877 12'%:c Grey - very good centre - Hinged left on - Cat £275
459 £27 £50

Holland SG 62 - 2%:c light mauve, very good centre. Fine used - Thinner paper
460 £3 £5

Holland SG 156 - 1877 50c Bistre - very fine used - Very well centred
461 £3 £5

Holland SG 208 & 210 -1906 5¢ & 5c grey &red - very lightly mounted mint
462 £8 £16

Holland SG 159 - 1893 50c green/brown - Hinged with large hinge remainder
463 £12 £24

Holland SG 222 - 1912 -1 Gulden very fine used
464 £4 £7

Holland SG649 -1947 Defin 25c Blue - lightly hinged

Holland SG 648 - 1947 30c Red orange - very lightly mounted mint
466 £3 £6

Holland SG 573 - 1943 Swans - Red X Deep blue - Pair & single Perfins
467 £4 £7

Holland SG 654 - 1947 50c Brown - unmounted mint
468 £4 £8



469

470

471

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

494

Holland SG 706-7 - 1949 UPU values - unmounted mint

Holland SG 727-31 - 1958 Child Welfare set Hinged

Holland 1956 Europa set - unmounted mint

Holland SG 769 - 73 - 1953 Red X set - unmounted mint

Holland SG 791-5 - 1953 Welfare set - unmounted mint

Holland SG 837 - 1956 Europa 25c¢ - unmounted mint- top value

Holland SG 857-61 - 1957 Welfare set - unmounted mint

Holland SG 862-6 - 1958 Welfare set - lightly mounted mint

Holland SG 855 -56 - 1957 Europa - unmounted mint

Holland SG 877 - 81 - 1959 - Cultural set lightly mounted mint

Holland SG 163 - 1896 1 gld Perf 11 - VWC & VLH Cat €200

Hungary SG 537 - 1932 10p Brown Madonna - Hinged twice Cat £225

Hungary SG 536 - 1932 5p Blue Madonna - Hinged once - hinge remainder Cat £190

Iceland SG 18 - 1876 20 aur - VFU VWC 1 slightly shorter perf

Italy - Sardinia SG 58 - 10,2,58 - cancel Pale ochre yellow - touching at bottom Cat £950

Italy SG 83 - 84 - 1910 50th Anniv Cat £490

Kuwait 1948-49 Murray Payne SP2 (Pair) and SP3 (Pair). Semi-postals, Cat £70.

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION

Kuwait 1948-49 Murray Payne SP3 x 3 corner clocks of 4 with consecutive sheet numbers. Semi-postal, Cat £240

Liechtenstein SG 302-3A - 1951 - Pair VLH - perf 12.5 x 12 Cat £150

Mexico 1968 Olympic sheets SG MS 1106, 1107, 1145, 1150, 1164, 1177, 1183, all un-mounted mint (12 sheets) plus 1 FDC, Cat £140+

Monaco. 1974 and 1975 Europa sheetlets, SG MS1125, 1188, unmounted mint Cat £110.

Papal States Sass 4 1852 3 Baj Black on Chamois (Camoscio) - No wmk - with Sismondo Cert Sass. 4

Portugal 1947 800th Anniv of Recapture of Lisbon. Waterlow proofs, 5¢ x 3 pairs (one with tear), 50c Block of 4, 3.50 pair, all imperforate with punch holes.

Portugal 1989 Year Book. Retails at €35+. Only 18,000 printed.

Serbia SG N17 - 1887 1n Newspaper pale olive - No Gum

Spain. 1930. Goya postage set, SG 553-569, E570, mint. Cat £50.

Spain. 1935 1 Pta Death Anniv of Lopa de Vega, m/m. SG 784, Cat £40.

£3

£5

£12

£4

£4

£5

£4

£3

£2

£2

£30

£25

£19

£40

£85

£20

£15

LOW EST.

£60

£20

£15

£15

£40

£10

£10

£3

£8

£8

£5

£10

£25

£8

£8

£9

£7

£5

£4

£4

£60

£45

£35

£80

£110

£35

£30

HIGH EST.

£80

£30

£25

£25

£80

£20

£20

£6

£20

£20
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503

505
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508
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511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

521

522

523

Spain 1936. 150th Anniv of US Constitution, SG MS846, u/m. Cat £50.

Spain. 1930 1 pta The Naked Maja, SG 567, complete sheet of 25 u/m. Cat £37.50.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1924 SG J28-31 set of 4, 1925 SG J32-35 set of 4 & 1926 SG J36-39 set of 4 all in unmounted mint blocks of 4. Cat £44+ as
mounted mint. A nice lot, scarce in this format.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1930 SG J52-55 set of 4 & 1932 SG J60-63 set of 4 all in unmounted mint blocks of 4. Cat £34+ as mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1935 SG J72-75 set of 4, 1936 SG J76-79 set of 4 & 1938 SG J84-87 set of 4 all in unmounted mint blocks of 4. Cat £68+ as
mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1940 SG J92-95 set of 4, 1941 SG J96-99 set of 4 & 1942 SG J100-103 set of 4 all in unmounted mint blocks of 4. Cat £41+ as
mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1954 SG J152-156 set of 5 & 1955 SG J157-161 set of 5 all in unmounted mint blocks of 5. Cat £118+ as mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1956 SG J162-166 set of 5 & 1957 SG J167-171 set of 5 all in unmounted mint blocks of 5. Cat £76+ as mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1957 SG J167-171 set of 5 & 1958 SG J172-176 set of 5 all in unmounted mint blocks of 5. Cat £65+ as mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1959 SG J177-181 set of 5, 1960 SG J182-186 set of 5 & 1961 SG J187-191 set of 5 all in unmounted mint blocks of 5. Cat £75+ as
mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1961 SG J187-191 set of 5, 1962 SG J192-196 set of 5 & 1963 SG J197-201 set of 5 all in unmounted mint blocks of 5. Cat £75+ as
mounted mint.

Switzerland Pro Juventute 1913 SG J1 corner marginal unmounted mint block of 10 Cat £38+ for mounted mint stamps - a nice item.

Switzerland SG 0307 1918 30c opt Industrielle - MNH Signed Cat £250

Switzerland SG 0306 - 1918 25¢ Blue - INDUSTRIELLE - MNH Signed Cat £250

Switzerland SG 0305 1918 20c opt Industrielle - MNH Signed Cat £250

Switzerland. 1948 Air stamps, 30c grey/orange and 40c blue/orange SG 415a, 416a, unmounted mint. Cat £97.50.

Switzerland SG J23 - 1922 40c Pro Juventute - Fine used (Cat £100)

REST OF THE WORLD

Argentina. 2008-09. unmounted mint selection on 3 stock cards, includes 2008 Idols of Argentinian Sport set of 4 sheetlets (SG MS 3324-27, Cat £38). 33
stamps and 9 Miniature Sheets.

Brazil SG 71 - 1882 10 Reis - Grey black - CDS cancel

Brazil SG 68 - 1881 - 50 Reis Blue - Part CDS cancel

Brazil SG 66 - 871 1000 Reis Grey - Routetted but badly centred

Brazil SG 67 1878 1000 reis deep grey - Roulette - Fine used

Costa Rica SG 109 - 1911 10c blue inverted opt - VFU dealers mark Cat £425

Ethiopia SG 193-5 - 1919 Portraits - top 3 values - lightly mounted mint

Hawaii SG 31 - 1864 18c Red vermilian - hinge remainder

Hawaii SG 28 & 30 - 2c red & 6¢ green - Fine used

Hawaii 2c Elua Dala min sheet - V Scarce - Dirty appearance Cat £500+

Iran. 1942 30 Rial emerald green and black, and 100 Rial black and carmine, both cds used. SG 878, 882, cat £76.

£8

£8

£8

£6

£8

£6

£20

£9

£8

£9

£9

£6

£30

£30

£30

£18

£15

£15

£4

£7

£3

£4

£45

£4

£6

£3

£75

£14

£20

£20

£20

£15

£20

£15

£40

£20

£20

£20

£12

£60

£60

£60

£25

£25

£20

£7

£10

£6

£7

£80

£7

£12

£5

£95

£20



JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION LOW EST.

Iran. 1930 Air 3 Toman top value, cds used. SG 702, cat £48.
524 £8 £20

Iran. 1935 Air 3 Toman top value, cds used. SG 786, cat £30.
525 £6 £12

Iran 1977 SG 2009-25 14th Anniversary Shah's Revolution, unmounted mint set of 17 Cat £31
526 £6 £10

527 Iran 2009-11 Fish definitives on 3 stock cards, a selection of issues mostly identified by SG No, all unmounted mint, 3 x duplication. Cat min £63+ £10 £20

Iraq. 1948 ‘young Faisal’ 2 and 1 dinar, unmounted mint, SG 295-6. Cat £93
528 £15 £25

Iraq. 1997 SG 2020 and 2020a se-tenant, u/m. Cat £39.
529 £7 £15

Iraq. 1994 3 dinar SG 1970, block of 8 u/m. Cat £48.
530 £10 £20

Israel SG 10 - 14 - 1948 New Year set - Lightly hinged
531 £4 £5

Israel SG 269 - 100s Liner - MNH with single tab
532 £4 £8

533 £20 £40
Lebanon 1955-61, 4 m/s: 1955 Tourism, 1960 Refugee Year, 1961 Olympics, 1961 15th Anniv UN, SG MS 529a, 648a, 675a, 685a, all unmounted mint. Cat £161.

Mexico Mi 127 - 1875 Porte de Mar 25c - Genuine has lines at top and bottom of oval VFU
534 £6 £12

Morocco SG 32 1894 18c red - No gum Cat £50
535 £4 £7

Nicaragua SG 2 0 1862 5c Black - roul d lled 5 - cli d corner Cat £75

536 £8 £12

Nicaragua. 1937 75th Anniversary of Postal Service postage set in imperf sheetlets of 4
537 £15 £25

Nicaragua. 1937 75th Anniversary of Postal Service Air set, sheetlets both perf and imperf.
538 £18 £25

Panama Canal Zone 1906 SG 7 8c Martha Washington - overprinted - CANAL ZONE PANAMA - imperforate on 2 sides Cat £95
539 £20 £45

Paraguay SG 047 & 050 - 1889 Official error of colour No gum Cat £30
540 £4 £6

Peru. 1956 Olympics M/S SG 717a. Cat £50.
541 £9 £15

Portugal - Azores SG 171-8 - Gama set - Fine used all CDS 17 Jun 98 cancels Cat £75
542 £10 £18

Portugal - Macau SG 207 - 5 avos on 10 blue - Top part bisect - No gum as issued Cat £200
543 £22 £35

Portugal - Macau SG 207 - 5 avos on 10 blue - Bottom part bisect - No gum as issued Cat £200
544 £22 £40

Portugal - Macau SG 205 - 2 avos on Carmine - Bottom part bisect - Fine used Cat £70
545 £8 £15

Portugal - Macau SG 174a - 1911 - 11 July - Bisect on Large piece with full CDS cancel Cat £220
546 £22 £30

Portugal - Macau SG 149a- 1902 6 on 200 reis Bisect on Large piece Cat £90
547 £10 £16

Portugal - Macau SG 207 - 5 avos on 10 blue - Very fine used on piece Cat £140
548 £15 £30

Portugal Card of 64 x 1975-1980s issues - All never hinged (Cat £120+)
549 £12 £20



Portuguese India SG 8 - 1871 20c orange Verm. FU -From the back it appears to have been joined before printing Cat £650
550 £55 £70

Russia SG 6- 1858 - 10k blue/orange - NO WMK - Fine used perf 12.5 Cat £190
551 £20 £40

Saudi Arabia SG 125 - 1925 - 16mm strip 3 gold opt - 1 MNH Cat £225
552 £30 £60

Saudi Arabia SG 114- 1925 pair with black opt LH on one stap
553 £15 £30

South Korea SG 4 - 1891 10 poon Deep blue - Very fine used Cat £45
554 £6 £10

South Korea SG 18 - 1899 25 poon Block 4 with 1 opt. Very fine used - Cat £640
555 £80 £150

Taiwan. SG MS 66a 1960 Forestry Congress n-mounted mint MS, Cat £40
556 £10 £15

Turkey 1951 UN Economic Conference, Ankara unmounted mint SG MS 1468a Cat £75
557 £10 £20

USA Scott 154 - 1870 30c full black - VFU slightly off centre -
558 £12 £25

USA 1882 SG 212 1c Lightly mounted mint Cat £90
559 £12 £20

USA 1882 SG 213 2¢ Lightly mounted mint Cat £43
560 £7 £15

USA 1885 & 1888 Special Delivery Stamps SG 217, 251 & 283 all 10c values good used Cat £159+
561 £20 £40

USA 1893 Columbus SG 243 15¢ very good used Cat £95
562 £12 £20

USA 1893 Columbus SG 245 50c good/very good used Cat £225
563 £20 £40

JUNE 2026 TIMED AUCTION

Bidding available online through Easy Live Auction

DESCRIPTION LOW EST. HIGH EST.

o USA 1912-13 Parcel Post Stamps SG P423-433 part set of 10 value to 75c, no SG P431 25c good/very good used Cat £169+ £20 £40
5

USA 1912 SG 527 $2 good used Cat £48
565 £6 £15

USA 1918 Air SG A546 6¢c Lightly mounted mint Cat £80
566 £10 £20

USA 1918 Air SG A546-548 good used set of 3 Cat £120
567 £15 £25

USA 1918 Air SG A548 24c good/very good used Cat £42
568 £6 £15

USA 1922 SG 579 $1 Lightly mounted mint Cat £49
569 £6 £15

USA 1922 SG 580 $2 & SG 581 $5 very good used Cat £29
570 £5 £12

USA 1923 Air SG A614-616 good used set of 3 Cat £90
571 £10 £20

USA 1923 SG A615 16c Airmail good mounted mint Cat £85
572 £10 £20

USA 1923 SG 701 50c mounted mint Cat £41
573 £6 £15

a USA 1927-39 Air mounted mint sets: SG A646 10c, 1930 SG A684-386 set of 3, 1935 SG A 775-777 set of 3 and SG A852 30c Cat £66+ o~ a
57 0 20

USA 1933 Zeppelin SG A732 50c unmounted mint Cat £100 as mounted mint, scarce in this condition
575 £25 £50



576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

USA 2021 $7.95 Castillo de San Marcos sheetlet of 4 self-adhesive Face Value $31.80

USA 2022 $5 'Star Cluster’ sheetlet of 4 self-adhesive Face Value $20

USA SG 114 - 1869 1c brown - Superb centring - Blue cancel

USA Scott U32 - 10c green cut out appears wove paper - Unused

USA. 1976 State Flags, complete sheet of 50 u/m. Cat £32.

USA 2 x Migratory Bird Hunting and Duck Conservation stamps 2006 & 2007, unmounted mint $15 face value each.

USA SG 39 - 1859 - 10c Washington type 5 Little gum - Trimmed top Cat £290

USA SG 64c - 10c Washington blue green Fine used Cat £55

USA SG 153A - 1870 12c Deep purple - No grill Straight left side Cat £180

USA SG 72 - 1862 5c Deep brown - VERY GOOD USED -Slightly off centre Cat £180

USA SG 165a - 1873 - 15c red-orange - Off centre - Fine Cat £85

USA SG 168 - 1873 90c Perry - Cut at top left to right 1/3rd - Used Cat £250

South Vietnam. 1959 SG S83-6 Trung Sisters set of 4 in un-mounted mint pairs. Cat £38

South Vietnam. 1974 SG 464-6 Farmer's Day un-mounted set of 3, Cat £51

£9

£7

£12

£22

£6

£4

£25

£6

£18

£18

£10

£6

£7

£9

£15

£12

£25

£45

£12

£8

£35

£10

£25

£25

£20

£12

£15



